07-23-1998

J

100773216

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:	JUL 2 0 1908			
Please record the attached original documents or cop	by thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Takayuki Watanabe 7 - 20 -98	Name: McNEIL-PPC, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying partv(ies) attached? Yes <u>✓</u> No	Street Address: Grandview Road City: Skillman State: NJ Zip: 08558-9418 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \leq No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
Execution Date: July 9, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent	No.(8)			
Serial No. 09/081,375	Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊻ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
YEN 00000317 100750 09081375)	8 Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/J&J-1669/LDS			
40.00 CH	6 Teposit Account Number 10-0/130/1963-1009/EDS			
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Lawrence D. Schuler Oaurlner	Latura July 17, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/081,375 Filed May 1 , 1998

WHEREAS, TAKAYUKI WATANABE, a citizen of Japan, residing at 9-6, Aza Shoubuzawa, Oh-aza Odakura, Nishigou-mura, Nishishirakawa-gun, Fukushima-ken 962-04, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

TOOTHBRUSH

for which he has on the T^{46} day of Iot_3 , 1998 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNEIL-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to him moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ 1998.

a kavniki

Watanabe

9-6, Aza Shoubuzawa,

Oh-aza Odakura $_{\ell}$

Nishigou-mura,

Nishishirakawa-gun, Fukushima-ken 962-04, Japan

STATE OF

ss.

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this $\int_{\mathbb{T}^h} day$ of $\int_{\mathbb{T}^h} J_{\mathbb{T}^h} J_$

Notary Public



Registered No. 6 8 (2) (1998)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that TAKAYUKI WATANABE, has affixed his signature in my very presence to the attached document.

Dated this 9th days of JULY, 1998.

Takashige Sakamoto Notary

Fukushima Legal Affairs Bureau 1-121 Shinshirakawa shirakawa-shi Fukushima-ken Japan

> PATENT REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0849



平成104	丰登録簿	第68	多号	(2)	
で記述者の	渡邊	孝	#	は本公	正人の
町前で該証	書に署名	した。	en e		The control of the Co
<u>**********************************</u>					
			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		A. 444-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-
		in the second se			
			Andrew Control of the Control		
					The second control of
sa o					
• • • •					
上記記記です。	3 .	er vingantikuserun MARAPA, apatu sinun usaski		Andrew Control of the	W
P成10年	7月9日	本公	証人	役場 にま	いて
福島県白港	可市新白	河——]	一目」	21番	地
福島地	方法務局	戸斤 属		Management Administration of the second of t	
公 缸	e , xh	水	132	、雷	展大副

PATENT REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0850



Registered No. 6 8 (2) (1998)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that TAKAYUKI WATANABE, has affixed his signature in my very presence to the attached document.

Dated this 9th days of JULY, 1998.

Tokashige Sakamoto

Notary

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

Fukushima Legal Affairs Bureau 3-121 Shinshirakawa shirakawa-shi Fukushima-ken Japan

> PATENT REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0851